As Introduced

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

S. R. No. 179

Senators Kunze, Fedor

Cosponsors: Senators Hoagland, Gavarone, Roegner, Hackett, Thomas, Brenner, Huffman, S., Williams, Lehner, Obhof, Antonio, Wilson, Huffman,

M., Rulli

A RESOLUTION

Recognizing Teacher Appreciation Day in Ohio May 7, 2019.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 133rd General	1						
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commemorate Teacher Appreciation	2						
Day in Ohio, observed May 7, 2019; and	3						
WHEREAS, Teacher Appreciation Day in Ohio is a fitting time	4						
to recognize those motivated by a deep concern for our youth and	5						
acknowledge that teachers bring insight, expertise, and ability to	6						
the important task of guiding young minds. Indeed, Ohio's many	7						
skillful and patient instructors encourage young people to fully	8						
develop their knowledge and interests, and understandably, their	9						
spirited intellect and painstaking approach to applying the best	10						
educational methods have earned them a host of admirers; and	11						
WHEREAS, Teacher Appreciation Day is designated as the first	12						
Tuesday of the first full week in May, and it provides an	13						
opportunity to recognize the outstanding manner with which	14						
educators across Ohio adeptly convey vital information to their							
young charges. To their credit, teachers share an abundance of	16						
warmth and patience, helping students to view school not as a	17						
forbidding or intimidating place but as a safe, interesting, and	18						
nurturing environment; and	19						
WHEREAS, On the occasion of Teacher Appreciation Day,	20						
grateful parents join together in applauding educators for their	21						
unfailing vitality and vision, and teachers can be proud that	22						
their productive efforts have inspired many to pursue a career in	23						

S. R. No. 179 As Introduced

education. Our society sorely needs individuals who are willing to 24 strive to impart to the young people in their charge something of 25 lasting worth, a love of learning, and a new way of looking at the 26 world; therefore be it 27 RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 133rd 28 General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, recognize 29 May 7, 2019, as Teacher Appreciation Day in Ohio and urge all 30 citizens to observe this day with appropriate activities and 31 celebration; and be it further 32 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit duly 33

authenticated	copies	of	this	Resolution	to	the	news	media	of	Ohio	34
auchencicacea	COPICS	ΟL		ICCOULDEDI	υU	CIIC		meara	ΟL	ULLO.	J .

Page 2